

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB25-086 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 7, strike "TWENTY-TWO" and substitute
- 2 "TWENTY-FIVE".
- 3 Page 4, strike line 9 and substitute:
- 4 "(e) AT LEAST TWENTY-FIVE YEARS OF AGE BUT UNDER
- 5 THIRTY-FIVE".
- 6 Page 4, line 11, strike "THIRTY-ONE" and substitute "THIRTY-FIVE".
- 7 Page 4, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute:
- 8 "(3) "COLORADO LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY" MEANS A STATE OR
- 9 LOCAL AGENCY IN COLORADO THAT EMPLOYS PEACE OFFICERS, AS
- 10 DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS 16-2.5-501 AND 24-31-901."
- 11 Page 8, after line 4 insert:
- 12 "(I) PROVIDING INTERNET ACCESS OR BROADBAND SERVICE;"
- 13 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 14 Page 10, strike lines 7 through 12 and substitute:
- 15 "(XV) FACILITATING ACADEMIC OR SCHOLARLY RESEARCH; OR".
- 16 Page 15, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute "DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTIONS
- 17 (2)(e) AND (2)(f) OF THIS SECTION. IF".
- 18 Page 17, strike lines 19 through 26 and substitute:
- 19 "(A) THE FORM OF THE ALERT, INCLUDING BY USER COMPLAINT OR
- 20 DETECTION BY THE SOCIAL MEDIA COMPANY OR SOCIAL MEDIA PLATFORM;
- 21 AND
- 22 (B) THE PERCENTAGE OF SUCH CONTENT OR ACTIVITY THAT WAS
- 23 ULTIMATELY ACTIONED;"
- 24 Page 18, strike lines 10 and 11.
- 25 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 26 Page 18, strike lines 14 through 16.
- 27 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\*